FORM PTO-1618A E C.S. OMB 0651-0027 OMB 2 0 2000 RE

07-14-2000



101402859

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type 6.40.00 Conveyance Type				
X New Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Month Day Year				
Change of Name				
Reel#				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Huntington National Bank, The 06 01 2000				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
X Other National Banking Association				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Flo-Tec, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA Flo-Tec Incorporated				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 45255 Five Mile Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Plymouth Michigan 48170 Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan				
2000 ASCOTT 00000038 75202618 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1 (40.00 0P)				
Bublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.		
Name [THE				
Address (line 1)	7				
Address (line 2)	70N 5 0 5000	w .			
Address (line 3)	SENIE 13				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name	Jennifer A. Bielfi	ield, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Miller, Canfield,	Paddock and Stone, PLC			
Address (line 2)	150 W. Jefferson A	Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2500				
Address (line 4)	Detroit, Michigan	48226			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trad	emark Application Numb	per(s) Registra	tion Number(s)		
75202618					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
<u>l'ennife</u>	- Rielfield	Jennifor Rierfall	6-16-00		
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0862

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association, 41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, by and through its duly authorized officer, hereby releases and discharges its security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Flo-Tec, Inc., aka Flo-Tec Incorporated, 45255 Five Mile Road, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, in and to the trademarks, service marks, and trademark and service mark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto, which security interest was granted pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated December 18, 1996, and recorded beginning at Reel 1546, Frame 0001 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by its duly authorized officer, has caused THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK Signed and acknowledged in the presence of: Printed Name Signed Name Printed Name STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, SS: On this _____ day of ______, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared ________, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of The Huntington National Bank, the national banking association which executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that he, as such Senior Vice President of said banking association, being duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said association, did execute the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said association and that such signing is the free act and deed of said association for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal,

Notary Public

COLUMBUS/807622 v.01



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0863

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration/ <u>Application No.</u>	Filing <u>Date</u>
DYMALON	75/202,618	11-22-96

TRADEMARK REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0864 Founded in 1852 by Sidney Davy Miller

Sidney T. Miller (1864-1940) George L. Canfield (1866-1928) Lewis H. Paddock (1866-1935) Ferris D. Stone (1882-1945)

JULIE H. GOLDSWORTHY

TEL: (313) 496-7559 FAX: (313) 496-8452

E-MAIL: goldsworthy@millercanfield.com

AILLER

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE, P.L.C.

150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500 Detroit, Michigan 48226 (313) 963-6420 FAX: (313) 496-7500

www.millercanfield.com

MICHIGAN: Ann Arbor

Lansing • Monroe

New York, N.Y.

Washington, D.C.

POLAND: Gdynia

Katowice • Warsaw

AFFILIATED OFFICE:

Pensacola, FL

Bloomfield Hills • Detroit Grand Rapids • Kalamazoo

June 16, 2000



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recording please find one (1) Recordation Cover Sheet and attachment (includes a Release of Security Interest in Trademarks). Also enclosed please find a check payable to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in the amount of \$40.00, to cover the requisite recording fee (\$40.00 per property).

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions regarding the enclosures, please call Jennifer A. Bielfield at (313) 496-7670 or me at (313) 496-7559.

Very truly yours

Jennifer A. Bielfield, Esq. (w/enc.) cc:

DELIB:2162395.1\022751-04079

RECORDED: 06/20/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002100 FRAME: 0865